## CH \$40.00 031728 1053336

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 54942/M521

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof;

Name of conveying party(ics):     Thierry Florentin; Dalibor Rietdijk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co. KG, Coburg				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: no	Street Address: Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50, 96450 Coburg, Germany				
3. Name of conveyance:					
X Assignment					
Execution Date: May 18, 2005 (all)	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? NO				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate:	cation, the execution date of the application				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/533,366	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? no					
<ol> <li>Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7.  Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
10. Explanutory letter is enclosed.					
9. Signature:					
Date: May 24, 2006  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faction transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark on (Date)	By Durhout Name: D. Bruce Prout Office 626/795-9900				
Signature  Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:				

DBP/djp DJP PAS683959.1-\*-05/24/06 10:47 AM

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0415

Docket No : 54942/DBP/M521

Return to. CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and value undersigned,	uable consideration,	the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, th
(1) Thierry Florentin, and Daile	hor Blatdiik		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	D TRANSCEDIO T		
(2) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH	& Co KG Cobure	U	
having a place of business at	a co ka, copurg	<del>_</del>	<u> </u>
(3) <u>Ketschendor</u> fer Strasse 38	-50, 96450 Cabura	C	
which are disclosed in the application	the entire right, title	and interest in and t	o any and all improvement
(4) <u>DEVICE FOR CONNECTING</u> OF A VEHICLE DOOR	THE FIXING REG	ION OF A GUIDE RA	AIL TO THE DOOR FRAME
which application was:			
(a) executed on (5a): even da	ite herewith	7068 Pasadosa C	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(b) filed on (5b):		authorized to inted	A 91109-7068) is hereby in (b) the specified data,
Application No.:		when known.	(b) the specified data,
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute right to all benefits under all in applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requeste Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGUPON said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	ed that the Commiss iNEE, its assigns or agreed that, when re till execute all division	tioner of Patents issue its successors in intere equested, without cha- onal, continuing, subs	any and all of said Letters est or its designee.
INVENTOR(S)		_	
	SIGNATURE	)	DATE
Thierry Florentin	X	<u> </u>	x 18 5. 2005
Dalibor Rietdijk	x O. Rio	4	X/P. 05. 2005
WITNESSES:	Kon Cob	se Fahrzeugteile oH & Co. omanditgesellschaft, org ohendorfer Straße 38-80 30 Coburg	D

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 05/24/2006**